

CS No.53/17

24.01.2017

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. A.K. Yadav Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Memo of appearance filed.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant that the legible copies of the plaint as well as the site plan has not been supplied to him.

The plaintiff as well as the counsel for the plaintiff is not available today.

At request, be put up on 28.01.17 for appearance of the plaintiff and to supply the copies of the plaint as well as site plan to the counsel for the defendant.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-2, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi
24.01.2017