

23.08.2017

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Ld. Counsel for all the defendants.

Adjournment is sought by plaintiff for filing of replication and for arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC with contention that main counsel is not available due to some personal difficulty.

In view of earlier opportunities, one last opportunity is granted.

Put up for same purpose on 27.02.2018.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
23.08.2017(js)