

17.07.2019

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh.Anil Kumar Yadav, Ld. counsel for defendants.

It is stated by plaintiff that main counsel is not available today and seeks adjournment.

Perusal of the record reveals that counsel for plaintiff was not available on the last date of hearing.

One last opportunity granted to the plaintiff to lead PE subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid to the defendants.

Put up for **28.11.2019 for PE.**

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 17.07.2019