

CS No.53/17
Satish Kumar Vs. Raghbir Singh & ors

20.03.2020

Present : None.

As per circular No. D & SJ(N&N-W)/Sectt./RC/2020 75-160 dt. 14.03.2020 regarding preventive measure against virus COVID 19, lenient view is taken and no adverse order is passed against any of the party.

Put up for purpose fixed on 02.09.2020.

(Rekha)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini
Courts: Delhi: 20.03.2020