

CS No. 53/2017

Satish Kumar v. Raghubir Singh Banjara & Ors.

02.09.2020

In view of Office Order No. 30914-30976/D & SJ/Sectt./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 29.08.2020 of Ld. District and Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, proceeding of this matter is conducted physically.

Present : None.

None is present despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Be put up for PE on 02.03.2021.

(REKHA)
Addl. District Judge:02
North-, Rohini Courts
Delhi: 02.09.2020