

CS DJ 53/17

SATISH KUMAR Vs. RAGHUBIR SINGH BANJARA AND ORS

15.03.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for the defendants.

The matter is fixed for DE. Ld. proxy counsel for the defendants has placed on record the list of witnesses and no affidavit of any of the witness has been filed.

In these circumstances, subject to the costs of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid by the defendant, the defendants are granted the final opportunity to lead the entire DE by way of affidavit on the next date with advance copy thereof to the opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is not available as on date.

The objection, if any, qua the list of witnesses shall be taken up for consideration on the next date.

Now to come up on **10.05.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/15.03.2023