

SATISH KUMAR Vs. RAGHUBIR SINGH BANJARA AND ORS

10.05.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person who states that his counsel is not available as on date because of the ill health of his mother.

Sh. Anil Kumar, ld. counsel for the defendant along with DW1 who has already filed on record the affidavit of DW1 together with an application for waiver of the costs. Copy already stands supplied.

DW1 is present but at the request of the plaintiff, now to come up for cross-examination for cross-examination of DW1 and for reply and arguments on the application of the defendant for waiver of the costs on **08.08.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/10.05.2023