

SATISH KUMAR Vs. RAGHUBIR SINGH BANJARA AND ORS

16.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Bani, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Anil Kumar, counsel for the defendants.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that main counsel is not available today.

Counsel for the defendants states that DW-1 is present in the court and is ready to be examined and cross-examined.

Copy of evidence of DW-1 has been supplied to proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

At the request of the proxy counsel for the plaintiff, to come on 19.03.2024 for examination and cross-examination of DW-1 and for entire DE by way of affidavit, if any with advance copy thereof to the opposite party on or before the next date.

(Vikram Bali)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/16.01.2024