

CS DJ 53/17

SATISH KUMAR Vs. RAGHUBIR SINGH BANJARA AND
ORS

04.06.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Banick proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shubham Jha proxy Counsel for the defendant.

DW1 Ms. Meena Devi is present in the court and ready to be cross examined.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that main counsel is in personal difficult. An adjournment is requested. It is not opposed.

At the request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for cross examination of DW1 on 10.09.2024.

Counsel for the plaintiff is requested to be present on first call on the NDOH to cross examine DW1.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/04.06.2024