

SATISH KUMAR Vs. RAGHUBIR SINGH BANJARA AND ORS

01.04.2025

Present: Sh. Azad Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Menuka, proxy Counsel for the defendant with DW-1

Smt. Meena.

DW-1 Smt. Meena has been further cross-examined and discharged.

At request of the counsel for the plainiff, to come up for arguments on the application u/o 12 rule 6 CPC on **09.06.2025**. Reply, if any be filed with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least one week before the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/01.04.2025