

CS DJ 53/17

SATISH KUMAR Vs. RAGHUBIR SINGH BANJARA AND ORS

25.08.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for the defendants.

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work today.

To come up for consideration of application u/12 rule 6 CPC
on **10.11.2025**.

Reply, if any, be filed with advance copy thereof to the
opposite counsel at least a week before the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/25.08.2025