

CS DJ 53/17

SATISH KUMAR Vs. RAGHUBIR SINGH BANJARA AND

ORS

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. Azad Singh, counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Furkan Ali, proxy Counsel for the defendants
through VC.

Proxy counsel for the defendants states that the main
counsel Sh. Anil Kumar Yadav is recovering after Surgery.

At request of the proxy counsel for the defendants, to
come up for consideration on the application u/o 12 rule 6 CPC on
12.01.2026.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/10.11.2025