

CS DJ 53/17

SATISH KUMAR Vs. RAGHUBIR SINGH BANJARA AND ORS

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Azad Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Hemlata, proxy Counsel for the defendants.
Be awaited.

At 11.52 a.m.

Present: Sh. Azad Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Hemlata, proxy Counsel for the defendants.
Counsel for plaintiff presses his application u/o 12 rule 6
CPC.

Reply to application u/o 12 rule 6 CPC has been filed. Copy
supplied.

Proxy counsel for the defendants states that the main arguing
counsel is busy in Tis Hazar Court.

Request for adjournment is strongly opposed.

At request of the proxy counsel for the defendants, to come
up for consideration of application u/o 12 rule 6 CPC on **02.06.2026**
subject to costs of Rs.2,000/- to be paid by the defendants to the plaintiff
by way of demand draft well before the next date of hearing **failing which,**
consequences u/s 35 B CPC shall follow.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/24.03.2026